

E-Mail: doknr.psc@kerala.gov.in

Telephone: 0497-2700482



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of **Drumkit (Drum, Developer, Cleaning Blade and Developer Seal)** for SHARP PRINTER CUM PHOTOCOPY MACHINE (AR-6020 Nv model) used in the District Office, Kerala Public Service Commission, Kannur as per the conditions and specifications mentioned below:-

- 1) The Quotation should be forwarded to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kannur.
- 2) The envelope containing the quotation should be superscribed as quotation for Drumkit for SHARP PRINTER CUM PHOTOCOPY MACHINE (AR-6020 Nv model)
- 3) The Last date fixed for receipt of the quotation is **18.07.2023** at **4 pm.**
- 4) The quotation will be opened on **18.07.2023** at **5 pm** by the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kannur. The person who have submitted the quotation are allowed to be present at the time of opening of the quotation.
- 5) The decision of the District Officer regarding the acceptance or rejection of any quotation is final.
- 6) The amount quoted is to be the total amount required for the supply of **Drumkit** (**Drum,Developer,Cleaning Blade and Developer Seal**) for SHARP PRINTER CUM PHOTOCOPY MACHINE (AR-6020 Nv model) including GST.
- 7) Payment will be made only after the production and fitting of the product, as per Govt. rules.
- 8) The right to reject any quotation in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof is reserved with the purchasing authority.

More details can be had from the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kannur during the working hours. Phone No: 04972 700482

sd/-DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION , DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR.

Kannur, 03.07.2023.